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NORTHERN CALIF APCO LOG FOR JUNE 2010

THE INFORMATION HEREIN CONTAINED IS SOLELY FURNISHED FOR THE USE OF APCO MEMBERS. ANY OTHER USE MAY CONSTITUTE COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT.

AGENCY

PUBLIC SAFETY POOL (ALL COORDINATORS)
app pending brentwood
176404 FREQ HOLD CO PLACER

31-Jul

210733
214246
216821
216896
71918
217278
216672
000876
920003
920004
030004
217655
20008
000964

001013

001014A
001022

001023
001040
217767
075736
217812
074441

210179

001078
217904
217909
217971
217968
073231
075817
075818
001079
001130
001131
001136
001139
218034
001141
001178

470-512 MHz POOL
184401

IN PROG
APPD
APPD

IN PROG
APPD
APPD

IN PROG

IN PROG
APPD
APPD
APPD
APPD
APPD
APPD

APPD

APPD
APPD

APPD
APPD
IN PROG
IN PROG
IN PROG
APPD

APPD

APPD
APPD
APPD
APPD

APPD

LONE PINE USD
HAYWARD

CO SANTA CLARA

CO EL DORADO
COSTCO WHSL CORP
CO CALAVERAS

CO DEL NORTE

ST CA: CAL FIRE
SIGNATURE WIRELESS
GRIFFIN WIRELESS SVC
TADLOCK & ASSOC

CO SACRAMENTO
GRIFFIN WIRELESS

ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP
ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP

ST CA: DOT
CRESCENT FPD
PORTERVILLE
HAYWARD

CO SIERRA

KNOX La RUE

ST CA: CHP

CO SOLANO
EMERYVILLE

CO SANTA CLARA
CO SANTA CLARA

N VALLEY ANI DISAST GP

CO LAKE

CO LAKE

ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP
GRASS VALLEY
ST CA: CHP

ST CA: CHP

CRYSTAL SMR

TXCITY

brentwood

LK TAHOE AREA

LONE PINE

HAYWARD

SAN MARTIN
PLACERVILLE

105 LOCATIONS US
CO CALAVERAS
GASQUET

EL DORADO CO SITES
MT VACA+

MT DIABLO+

BIG ROCK+
SACRAMENTO
CAZADERO (MOHART RIDGE)
LONE PINE

LAKE
ISABELLA/BAKERSFIELD/LEBE
CIFRAZIER PK

KEENE (KERN)
MARICOPA/BAKERSFIELD/LK
ISABELLA
OAKHURST/MENDOTA
LIVINGSTON
CRESCENT CI
PORTERVILLE
HAYWARD

CO SIERRA

STOCKTON

FRESNO
CO SOLANO
EMERYVILLE
MORGAN HILL
PALO ALTO

CHICO

CO LAKE 6 SITES
CO LAKE 3 SITES
FRESNO

MOJAVE (CPRA)
DARDANELLE (TUO)
AUBURRY /SQAW VLY
SALIDA (STAN)
GRASS VALLEY
JAMESTOWN (TUO)
LEE VINING & VIC

LOS GATOS

Actions taken from May 13.
FREQUENCY/STN CLASS/ERP/ELEVATIONS AND REMARKS

???.2??? Fb/fb2/mo. To abate interference to Yolo Co.

151.0400 151.1150 FB/FB2 155.9100 156.2100 MO 250 W ERP 227 AAT 2283 MSL 27 AGL. YP/AP

155.2800 FB2 4.6 W ERP 1140.5 AAT 2788 MSL 11 AGL. WB. RELOCATE. PW/APCO.

453.1500 FB/FB2/MO 100 W ERP 224.7 AAT 369? MSL 15 AGL. NB. PW/APCO.

458.06250 FXO 1 W ERP ?? AAT 84.1 MSL 6.1 AGL. NB/F2. PW/APCO.

000.0000 FXO 1 W ERP ?? AAT 786.5 MSL 6.1 AGL. NB/F2. PW/APCO.

1261 FREQUENCIES HIGH BAND & UHF MO 2 & 5 WATT. NB. IB/EWA.

453.2500 FB/FB2 170 W ERP 510 AAT 855 MSL 32 AGL. MODS EXIST SYS. WB/NB. PW/APCO.

153.9800 FB/FB2/MO 155.0850 MO100 W ERP 498.6 AAT 1153 MSL 18 AGL WB/NB RELOCATE. PW/APCO
155.9025 FB/FB2/MO 151 W ERP 338.8 AAT 1863.0 MSL 21.3 AGL. NB. TO SOLVE INTERFERENCE ISSUE. PW/AASHTO
454.0000 FB6/MO6 14.8 W ERP 725 AAT 676 MSL 49 AGL. NB/VNB. YG/PCIA.

454.0000 FB6/MO6 11 W ERP 931 AAT 1097 MSL 87 AGL. NB/VNB. YG/PCIA.

454.0000 FB6/MO6 28 W ERP 440 AAT 576 MSL 30 AGL. NB/VNB. YG/PCIA.

159.0300 FX1 40.2 W ERP 34.8 AAT 7.6 MSL 36.6 AGL. LAW PT TO PT NET 4. WB/NB. PW/APCO.

463.4625 .7625 .3625 454.0000 FB6/MO 90 W ERP 432 AAT 706 MSL 45 AGL. NB/VNB. YG/PCIA.

44,7000 .9400 45.2200 FB 213 W ERP -384.5 AAT 1137 MSL 11 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

44.9800 FB 213 W ERP 1108 AAT 2310 MSL26 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

42.4200 .5400 .5600 .8600 44.7000 .9400 .9800 45.5000 FB 213 W ERP -351.4 AAT 752 MSL 9.8 AGL. PW/AASHTO.
45.5000 FB 213 W ERP 725.6 AAT 2162 MSL 29 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

44.9800 (3 LOCNS) FB 213 W ERP 561.9 AAT 1353 MSL 41 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

460/465.53750 FXO/FXOT 6 W ERP -13.8 AAT 37.8 MSL 6.1 AGL. NB DIGI. PW/AASHTO.

154.2500 FB2/MO +£10-W ERP. INCR MO ERP AND COUNT. ADD NB. RELOCATE STATION AT 4. PW/APCO.
154.1900 154.2650 .2800 .2950 155.0850 .8650 156.000 FB/MO 160 W ERP. 48.5 AAT 201 MSL 30.5 AGL. PW/IMSA.
460/465.?7??? FXO/FXOT 6 W ERP 202 MSL ?? AAT 6 AGL. NB, DIGITAL, PW/APCO.

156.1200 MO 100 W ERP. ADD NEW FREQ, ADD NB, INCR MO ERP. PW/IMSA.

462.5000 461.5250 463.9500 453.0000 461.5250 462.5000 463.9500 FB6/MO6 100 W ERP 117.7 AAT 4.5 MSL 122.5 AGL.
YG/AAA.

44.9800 45.2400 FB 213 W ERP 16.3 AAT 101.2 MSL 9.1 AGL. MOD. PW/AASHTO.

158.9100 MO 45 W ERP. NB. PW/APCO.

458.4500 FX1 40 W ERP 6.1 METER RULE. ADD NB. PW/APCO.

155.7600 FB/FB2/MO 288 W ERP -57 AAT 304.8 MSL 9.2 AGL. ADD TO EXIST SYS. NB. PW/APCO.

453.1000 FB/FB2/MO 158.8200 458.1000 MO 200 W ERP -71 AAT 9.1 MSL 28.2 AGL. WB/NB. PW/APCO.
153.79250 158.9025 MO 158.9025 FB2T 50 W ERP. INCR NO #. WB/NB. PW/IMSA.

155.4075 FB/MO 50 W ERP -69.4 AAT 490 MSL 28.8 AGL.NB. PW/IMSA.

155.4075 FB/MO 50 W ERP -82.6 AAT 424 MSL 12 AGL.NB. PW/IMSA.

44.9800 45.2400 FB 213 W ERP 37.1 AAT 88.4 MSL 25.9 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

44.7000 .9400 FB 213 W ERP -87.1 AAT 1097 MSL 17 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

44.9800 45.0200 FB 213 W ERP 331.6 AAT 2292.4 MSL 29 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

45,2400 FB 213 W ERP 568 AAT 1366 MSL 23 AGL. 3 SITES. PW/AASHTO.

45.9800 45.2400 FB 213 W ERP 37.1 AAT 88.4 MSL 25.9 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

A154.8600 D156.000 D45.2200 D45.7800 D46.0200 50 W ERP 160 AAT 841 MSL 23 AGL. PW/APCO.

44.9800 45.0200 FB 213 W ERP -55 AAT 442MSL 23.8 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

44.7000 .9400 FB 213 W ERP 939 AAT 3312.6 MSL 31 AGL. PW/AASHTO.

(AMMEND APP) D489.0000>A483.9750 D488.3250>A490.5500 FB8/MO8 1 KW ERP. VNB. YG/PCIA.
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Actions taken from May 13.

ITEM COORD STATUS AGENCY TXCITY FREQUENCY/STN CLASS/ERP/ELEVATIONS AND REMARKS
185915 APPD CRYSTAL SMR LOS GATOS 482.4000 .8000 483.2000 484.0000 4000 .9000 488.3250 489.2000 490.1000 FBE/MO8 1 KW ERP 729 AAT 1035 MSL 30 AGL. YG/EWA.
185915 APPD CRYSTAL SMR VACAVILLE 482.5500 .9500 .3500 .0725 484.1250 .5250 .9500 488.4500 489.8750 490.8500 FB8/MO8 1 KW ERP 600 AAT 829 MSL 34 AGL. YG/EWA.

482.6750 483.2000 .7000 484.1000 .5500 .9750 488.6750 489.1750 .6250 490.1750 FB8/MO8 75 W ERP 603 AAT

1200646 APPD PAGING SYS INC VACA
829 MSL 34 AGL. VNB. YG/EWA.

1200646 APPD PAGING SYS INC LOS GATOS 482.6000 483.1750 .6750 484.2000 .7000 488.9750 489.4750 .9500 490.4250 FB8/MO8 75 W ERP 729 AAT 1035 MSL 30
AGL. VNB. YG/EWA.

1200646 APPD PAGING SYS INC TWIN PEAKS 482.5750 483.0750 .5750 484.0750 .5750 9250 489.2250 .8000 490.3000 .6750 FB8/MO8 68 W ERP 230 AAT 240.9 MSL 18.3
AGL. VNB. YG/EWA.

094403 APPD RFC WIRELESS MT VACA & SF 489.9250 490.4250 FB6/MO6 35 W ERP. VNB. IG/EWA.

217967 APPD CO SANTA CLARA SAN JOSE 482.33750 FB/FB2/MO 200 W ERP -102 AAT 85.9 MSL 33.9 AGL. PW/APCO/

00932 APPD FLEET TALK PARTINERS DIABLO A482.6000 D489.4000 FB8/MOS8/FX1T 100 W ERP 857 AAT 1097.6 MSL 86 AGL. NB/VNB. YG/EWA.
482.9000 483.2250 .5250 .8750 484.2000 .5500 .9000 489.4750 490.5500 482.5500 FB8/MO8 1 KW ERP 230 AAT 240.9 MSL

111022 APPD CRYSTAL SMR SAN FRANCISCO 18.3 AGL VNB. YG/EWA.

122957 APPD EMPIRE COMM NAPA 482.40000 .9250 483.4250 .9250 484.4250 .9250 488.5000 489.2250 .8000 490.3000 FB8/MO8 1 KW ERP 547 AAT 812 MSL

9 AGL. VNB. YG/EWA.

700 Mhz PUBLIC SAFETY (SG, SY)

10-012-2 APPD CO ALAMEDA CO ALAMEDA 175-339-435-603-879 FB/FB2 158 W ERP 491 AAT 645 MSL 49 AGL. P25. SG/APCO.
800 MHz PUBLIC SAFETY (GE, GP, YP, GF, YF) & Comml Users
2/5/10 app pend  sierra comm college rocklin,grass vly,truckee 2 pair NPSPAC, low level.
2/5/10 app pend  co stanislaus co stanislaus 4 pair NPSPAC, low level.
001052 APPD ST CA: DOT MARYSVILLE 858.98750 859.73750 .98750 FB/FX1 175 W ERP 41 AAT 18.6 MSL 42.7 AGL. GP/AASHTO.
217905 INPROG CO SOLANO VALLEJO 858.46250 FB/FB2/MO 200 W ERP 15 AAT 7 MSL 56 AGL. ADD STATION TO SYS. GP/APCO.
217969 APPD CO SANTA CLARA SAN JOSE 856/857/858.43750 FB/FB2/MO 50 W ERP 26 AAT 135.3 MSL 46.4 AGL. GE/APCO.
001526 APPD ST CA: DOT IONE 858.73750 857.08750 856.73750 FB/FB2 814.76250 813.73750 FX1 112 W ERP 118.6 AAT 403.3 MSL 9.1 AGL. GP/AASHTO
001524 APPD ST CA: DOT WEST POINT (CALIV) 855.98750 858.73750 FB/FB2/FX1/MO 350 W ERP 335.3 AAT 829.1 MSL 9.1 AGL. GP/AASHTO

ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE IN METERS.

SHOWING YOUR AOP >40 KM IN HIGH-BAND OR >32 KM UHF REQUIRES ADDITIONAL JUSTIFICATION.

Use of lower case indicates an informal action. Contact one of the advisors immediately if such action would impact your system.
Blue - Carried over from prior month.  Black - Added up to meeting date. A= ADD FREQ, D=DELETE FREQ, M=MODIFICATION
Entries in italics are applications from other coordinators and not in the APCO standard numbering sequence.
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